Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) 03 / 1	4/2012 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 4 United States Patent and Trademark Office
·	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tre 1036	42039 uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jack M. Minor MAR 0 9 2012	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: J.M. Minor Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 1, 2012 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1155 Achilles Circle
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: Lafayette State: CO
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Country: USA Zip:80026 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 7,469,515 B2 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jack M. Minor Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 1155 Achilles Circle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lafayette	8. Payment Information
State: CO Zip:80026	^
Phone Number: 3036665395 Fax Number: Email Address: JackMinor5@msn.com	Deposit <u>Agogunti Numbers 60000052 7469515</u> Authorized User Name 40.00 0P
9. Signature: Signature Jack M. Minor Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between Jack M. Minor, having an address at 1155 Achilles Circle, Lafayette, CO 80026, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and J.M. Minor Enterprises, Inc., having an address at 1155 Achilles Circle, Lafayette, CO 80026 (hereinafter referred to as "J.M. Minor Enterprises, Inc.").

For \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to J.M. Minor Enterprises, Inc. all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the copyright in the technology set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "The Work") including all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and for all countries, in and to all copyrights therein whether or not copyright registration is secured, and all existing registrations of said copyrights as well as the right to secure, and the ownership when secured, of all registrations and renewals of registrations of copyrights of The Work in and throughout all countries of the world, and all of the rights embraced therein, including but not limited to, the right to duplicate, reproduce, copy, license or otherwise utilize The Work, and in and to all patent rights and inventions, trade secrets, shop rights, and all other intellectual property rights owned or claimed by Assignor; and including all of Assignor's interest in all rights of recovery for infringement, past or future, of any right covering The Work.
 - 2. The Assignor acknowledges that:
 - a) he contributed to The Work;
 - b) he has received all compensation due for such contribution to The Work;
 - c) the contribution to The Work was a work "made for hire" for the benefit of J.M. Minor Enterprises, Inc., such that Assignor retains no right or interest in The Work;
 - d) to the best of Assignor's knowledge, no other persons or organizations assisted or collaborated in The Work; and
 - e) he has no knowledge of any instance in which propriety software or other intellectual property of third parties was included in The Work.
- 3. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the Parties hereto together with their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.
- 4. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Colorado.
- 5. This Agreement merges and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements, assurances, representations and communications between or among the Parties hereto concerning the matters set forth herein. The Parties hereto have executed this Agreement the day and year listed below.

PATENT REEL: 027951 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNOR:
Date: 2/1/12
pmm
Jack M. Minor, Individually
STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF BOULDER)
Subscribed and acknowledged before me by MCM M. MINDY, on FRIMARY 1, 2012 Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires 4/27/2013
[SEAL] EDEN VAN ESS Notary Public State of Colorado
J.M. Minor Enterprises, Inc.:
Date: 2/1/12
By: Jack M. Minor, President
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF BOULDER Subscribed and acknowledged before me by JACK M. MINOV, on February 1, 2012.
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires $4/27/2013$.
[SEAL] Notary Public
EDEN VAN ESS Notary Public State of Colorado

PATENT REEL: 027951 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 03/09/2012